Mr A Morley

Environmental Health Services Division
Huntingdonshire District Council
Pathfinder House

St Mary’s Street

Huntingdon

PE29 3TN

10" January 2008

Dear Mr Morley

Pollution Prevention and control Act 1999

Pollution Prevention and Control (England and Wales) Regulations 2000
Permit24/93 — Vehicle Respraying

Gladwins Limited, Church Road, Warboys

I have the pleasure submitting our VOC summary for 2007.

We have over the past year at Warboys been testing various new paint schemes from
various suppliers and have now chosen to use the latest fully compliant Sikkens

products.

We had a slightly higher VOV usage compared to 2006 but this is relevant to the
increase in our turnover.

We are still however working closely with our suppliers to further reduce our VOC
usage with the implementation of improved products and systems of application &
use.

We hope you find this satisfactory and should you need any further assistance please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Paul Ostojic
Operations Director



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, PART1

ORGANIC SOLVENT USAGE

Company: Gladwins Body Repair Centre
Church Road

Local Authority:

2007
Month

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
June
July
August
Sept
Oct
Nov
Dec

Total

Brown Br

840.81

Warboys

Huntingdon

PEZ28 2RJ

Huntingdonshire District Council
Pathfinder House
St Marys Street

Huntingdon
PE29 3TN
GB Refin  Movac
324.65
321.09
234.72
163.2
294.76
117.97
216.976
448.299
717.126
691.127
750.538
264.364
1456.39 3088.43

I.P.D Returned for Recycling
0 -1060.096

86.4
89.05
82.5 -1060.096
82.5
-265.024
82.5
82.5
41.25
82.5
-795.072

288.75 -3180.288

Copies of suppliers receipts available for inspection on request

Paul Ostojic

Total

-735.446
321.09
321.12
252.25

-682.836
952.09

-48.048
530.799
799.626
732.377
833.038

-441.518

2494.092



all in Kg's



